

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.13620 OF 2018

Rajan Sajjan Mane and anr ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and
anr ... Respondents

Mr. N. V. Bandiwadekar, i/by Ashwini Navjyot
Bandiwdekar, for the Petitioner.
Mrs. Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for respondent

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 30th NOVEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

- 1] Not on board.
- 2] Upon mentioning, taken on today's board.
- 3] Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned AGP for the state.
- 4] Learned AGP seeks time to file affidavit in reply.
- 4] It is contended by learned counsel for the petitioner that in the earlier Writ Petition No. 13643 of 2017, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (d) was granted on 15th December, 2017. The said relief was extended for further period of four months when the Writ Petition came to be disposed on 1st August, 2018. The said period of four months is expiring today and meanwhile the impugned order

came to be passed on 26th November, 2018, rejecting the proposal for approval.

5] In view thereof, the same order of ad-interim as stated in prayer clause (d) of the writ petition is extended till next date.

6] Stand over to 20.12.2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]