

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 13620 OF 2018**

Rajan Sajjan Mane & Anr.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar i/by Ashwini Bandiwadekar for the Petitioners.
Smt. V.S. Nimbalkar AGP, for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.**DATE : 29th JULY, 2019.****P.C.:-**

The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners submitted that, he has received copy of the reply filed by the State today in the Court itself and seeks time to take instructions in that behalf.

2 At his request, stand over to 23rd August, 2019.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)