

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13620 OF 2018

Shri. Rajan Sajjan Mane And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRESPONDENT
Secretary And Anr.

Adv Neha A Farakate I/b Sagar Mane for Petitioner
Mr J P Patil, AGP for State for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL LAXMAN
PANSARE J**

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)